5050956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568428

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Solar Capital Ltd., as Agent | | 03/23/2020 | Corporation: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Senseonics, Incorporated | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 20451 Seneca Meadows Parkway | | |
| City: | Germantown | | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | | |
| Postal Code: | 20876 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 5050956 | EVERSENSE |
| Registration Number: | 5423802 | EVERSENSE |
| Registration Number: | 5590731 | EVERSENSE |
| Registration Number: | 5051167 | EVERSENSE |
| Registration Number: | 5423830 | EVERSENSE |
| Registration Number: | 5590760 | EVERSENSE |
| Registration Number: | 5633325 | EVERSENSE NOW |
| Registration Number: | 5633324 | EVERSENSE NOW |
| Registration Number: | 4946476 | S |
| Registration Number: | 4946477 | S |
| Registration Number: | 4946452 | SENSEONICS |
| Registration Number: | 4937006 | SENSEONICS |
| Registration Number: | 4946475 | SENSEONICS |
| Registration Number: | 4937020 | SENSEONICS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900541585

Fax Number: 4156932000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0016

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 319819-109 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | C. Rhem |
| SIGNATURE: | /CR/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/23/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Senseonics - Termination and Release of Trademarks Execution#page1.tif source=Senseonics - Termination and Release of Trademarks Execution#page2.tif source=Senseonics - Termination and Release of Trademarks Execution#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0017

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 23, 2020, and made by Solar Capital Ltd., a Maryland corporation, as collateral agent, having an office at 500 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10022 (the "Agent") to Senseonics, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, and Senseonics Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (individually and collectively, the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Agent, and the other parties thereto have entered into (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of July 16, 2019 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Reaffirmation Agreement with the Lenders and Agent, dated as of July 25, 2019 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Reaffirmation Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement and the Reaffirmation Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2019 and recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2019, at Reel 6709 and Frame 0206 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications referred to on Schedule A hereto, and hereby reassigns to the Grantor, as applicable, any right, title, or interest it may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral of the Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

US-DOCS\114716709.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SOLAR CAPITAL LTD., as Agent

Name: Ambony-Skyrino

Title: Authorized Signatory

Termination and Release of Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0019

Schedule A

Trademarks

| Mark | International Class(es) | Application No. Filing Date | Registration No. Registration Date | Grantor |
|---------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| EVERSENSE | 9 | 86695085 16-JUL-2015 | 5050956 27-SEP-2016 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| EVERSENSE | 10 | 86695079 16-JUL-2015 | 5423802 13-MAR-2018 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| EVERSENSE | 42 | 87025094 04-MAY-2016 | 5590731 23-OCT-2018 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| EVERSENSE | 9 | 86755442 14-SEP-2015 | 5051167 27-SEP-2016 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| ê√ersense | | | | |
| EVERSENSE | 10 | 86755445 14-SEP-2015 | 5423830 13-MAR-2018 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| ê√ersense | | | | |
| EVERSENSE | 42 | 87077093 20-JUN-2016 | 5590760 23-OCT-2018 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| 'ê√ersense | | | | |
| EVERSENSE NOW | 9 | 87025103 04-MAY-2016 | 5633325 18-DEC-2018 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| EVERSENSE NOW | 42 | 87025099 04-MAY-2016 | 5633324 18-DEC-2018 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| S | 9 | 85720982 05-SEP-2012 | 4946476 26-APR-2016 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| | | | | |
| S | 10 | 85720986 05-SEP-2012 | 4946477 26-APR-2016 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| | | | | |
| SENSEONICS | 9 | 85687894 26-JUL-2012 | 4946452 26-APR-2016 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| SENSEONICS | 10 | 85687899 26-JUL-2012 | 4937006 12-APR-2016 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| SENSEONICS | 9 | 85720972 05-SEP-2012 | 4946475 26-APR-2016 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| Senseonics | | UJ-3EF-2U12 | 20-A1 K-2010 | |
| SENSEONICS | 10 | 85720980 05-SEP-2012 | 4937020 12-APR-2016 | Senseonics, Incorporated |
| Senseonics | | 03 SEA -2012 | 12 / H N-2010 | |

RECORDED: 03/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0020